3

V.

For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
Acrobat X or Adobe Reader X, or later.

Get Adobe Reader Now!



http://www.adobe.com/go/reader


PUBLIC NOTICE
AGENDA
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES EVALUATION COMMITIEE MEETING
Thursday, March 16, 2017, 10:00 a.m.
Eighth Floor, Conference Room 851
Ed Ball Building, 214 N. Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202

Committee Members: Gregory Pease, Chairman
Patrick Greive, Member, Treasury
Julia Davis, Member, OGC

Subcommittee ITEM # TITLE & ACTION MOTION CONTR OUTCOME
Members EXP
Lech Hayes P-32-16 Contract Amendment No. 1 That Contract No. 10236, originally executed September 1, 2016, 08/30/17
Occupational Health & Medical Services Program between the City of Jacksonville and St. Vincent’s First Care, LLC,
Diane Moser Employee Services Department for Occupational Health & Medical Services, is amended to
incorporate the attached Contract Fee Summary identified as
‘Revised Exhibit B’; The maximum indebtedness shall remain a
not-to-exceed amount of $502,000.00. All other terms and
conditions shall remain the same. Nothing contained herein
shall be amended, modified, or otherwise revised, without prior
approval from the PSEC and the Mayor.
Aundra Wallace P-06-17 Subcommittee Report It is the consensus of the commiltee that of the FIVE (5)

Brenna Durden

Downtown North/Southbank Riverfront Design and
Investment Strategy
Downtown Investment Authority(DIA)

companies responding to the RFP, all were found to be
responsive, interested, qualified, and available {o provide the
services required by the RFP. the ranking of first, second and
third, designates the order of qudlifications of these firms to
perform the required services and alphabetically they are:

2) GAI Consultants

1) HRA

3) Sasaki
it is recommended that oral interviews are scheduled and
conducted with the above listed top three firms for further
evaluation.

Daryl Joseph pP-22-1 Contract Amendment No. 3 That Contract No. 6576-23, originally executed May 14, 2013, between 05/31/17
Miscellaneous Park Improvements - Area 1 NW of the St. the City and Prosser, Inc., for Miscellaneous Park Improvements Area 1
Tom Fallin Johns River North and West of the St. Johns River be amended to: (i) exercise the
Department of Public Works second and final renewal option extending the period of service to
May 31, 2019, with no renewals; and @i} increase the maximum
indebtedness by $750,000.00, to a new not-to-exceed total maximum
indebtedness of $2,250,000.00. All other terms and condifion, as
previously amended, shall remain the same. Nothing contained
herein shall be amended, modified, or otherwise revised, without prior
approval from the PSEC and the Mayor.
Jack Gabriel P-38-17 J5#1 Introduce & Review Scope That the commitiee will review/approve the Scope of

Tom McKnight

Construction Engineering and Inspection Services for
Various City Projects
Department of Public Works

Services/Request for Proposal as presented.

Jill Enz P-27-17 Infroduce and Review Services That the committee will review/approve the Scope of
Professional Design Services for Biue Cypress Park Pool Services/Request for Proposal as presented.

Duane Kent Depariment of Public Work

Mary Diperna P-31-17 Introduce & Review Scope That the committee will review/approve the Scope of

Robert Panr

Medical Services
Employee Services Department

Services/Request for Proposal as presented.

MEETING ADJOURNED:

CC: Council Auditor Subcommittee Members

03/16/17 PSEC AGENDA







EMPLOYEE SERVICES DEPARTMENT

ﬂacér | ﬂﬂ/é

Where Florida Begins.

March 10, 2017

MEMORANDUM

TO: Gregory W. Pease, Chairman
Professional Services Evaluation Committee (PSEC)

FROM: Leah H (3&’
eah Hayes egiﬂo.&. ’zj%—

Chief of Talent Management, Employee Servic

RE: P-32-16 Occupational Health & Medical Services Program - Contract
#10236 St. Vincent's First Care, LLC

Employee Services Is currently in the first year of contract # 10236 Occupational
Health & Medical Services Program with St. Vincent's First Care, LLC. All work has
been performed satisfactorily for the first six months. Additional test are needed
due o new requirements for Environmental Quality Division annual physicals. No
Increase in the maximum indebtedness is needed at this ime. There are no rate
increases associated with this amendment.

Accordingly, this is to recommend that Contract # 10236, originally executed
September 1, 2016, between the City and St. Vincent's First Care, LLC. for
Occupational Health & Medical Services be amended to incorporate the new
test and fees as shown on the revised Exhibit B. All other terms and conditions of
the Contract remain the same.

Aftfachments:
Contract Extension Memo
Revised Exhibit B Quotation of Rates and Fees or Charges

P17 W, Duval Streen. Sttite 100 Jucksonvitie, FL 32202 Phone: 9046301 287 0 Fax w0464 143 WL cofnet





’P\ev'tse,d
Ex‘nbl + B

MEDICAL AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE TESTING SERVICES
QUOTATION OF RATES & FEES OR CHARGES (Attach to Form L)

SERVICE CHARGE

RATEIFEE/

1. | Complete Medical Certificate form; Review job requirements/ criteria:
general review of systems; helghl, weight, temparatura, pulse, blood
prassure; color vision and visual acuily testing; determine abllity to $55.00
pedorm job requirements; Indicate and pre-existing condition for
penslon purposes

2, 1Chest X-ray, one view $40.00
3. | Chest X-ray, wo view $50.00
4. | EKG, when specified $25.00
§. | Back X-ray with range of motion examination and functional

capacity, two view Lumbar Spine, when specified $80.00
6. | Tuberculin Test (PPD), or olher labs, when specified $12.00
7. | Pulmonary Function Test, when specified $30.00
8. | Hepatilis Profile, when specifisd $50.00
8. | Urine specimen colleclion for 7 Pane! Drug Screen (Cannabinoids,

Cocaine, Oplates, 6-Acetyimarphine, Phencyclidine, Amphetamines,
Methylenedioxymethamphetaming)

a. Inftial Test $25.00
b. Confirmation test by GC/MS
c. Addltional lab fees (e.g. retest of specimen, quantitative) $140.00

10. | Urine specimen coliection for 5 Panel Drug Screen (Amphatamines,
Cocaine, Cannabinalds, Opiates, Phencyclidine, Barbilurates,
Benzodiazepines, Methaquiaone, Methadone, Propoxyphens),

a. Initial Test $25.00

b. Confirmation tast by GCMS

¢, Additional lab fees (e g. retest of specimen, quantitative) $140.00
11. | Medical Review Officer (MRO) services to interpret all Conbolied $ 0.00

Substances Screens

12. | Alcohol Scraen:

a. Blood Specimen $23.00

b. Evidential Breath Test (EBT) $20.00

c. Confirmation EBT $20.00
13. | L-RPR (Blood Serology) $12.00
14. | Chemistry Profile (SMAC LP UA CBC Difi)

Including Reticulocyte Count $45.00
18. | Titmus vision examination, when specified $10.060
6. | Hemoglobin A1C (HbA1C) $12.00
17. | HIV/AIDS, when specified $17.00

18, | interieron Blood Test for TB $50.00






RATEIFEE!

SERVICE CHARGE
1%, | Acetylcholnesterase / Serum Cholinesterase $20.00
20. | Serum Polychiorineted Biohenyls $80.00
21. | Complele Blood Count w/Differential & Platelel Evaluation $20.00
22. | Blood Lead Scraen $25.00
23. | Biood Lead Screen with ZFP 82500
24, | Heavy Metal Screen {Ay, Cd, Tr, MO £110.00
25, | Phenol Bcreen $65.00
26. | Urinalysis Dip Without Microscopy 57.00
27. | Fiiness-for-duly vhysical examination $55.00
28. | Pension Disability Assessment {initial) $250.00
249, | Pension Disability Assessment (second or any subseguent review) £50.00
20. | Review of supalemental medical Information £50.000
31. | Consullation $50.00/w
3z, | Expert wilnass testimony $150.00/15
Medical Review Officer
Cardiologist $200.00/15
RadiclogistLaboralory $150.00/15
33. | Cardip-Pulmonaty Stress Test, when specifled £$350.00
34. | Bruce Prolocol Siress Tesl. when specified $175.00
35, | Jobsile assessment §75.00/hr
36, | Psycholoegical or psychiatric evaluation $800/$B00
37. | Cardiclogist Services
Camplele Echo Study $250.00
Office Consuliation $280.00
38, | MRI, when specified (Swloul conlrast/Swith contrast) $400/5550
38, | Rospirator Mask Fit £20.00
44, | Other {listilemizs)
P3A or FAPR $22.00
Hepatltis A Titer §25.00
Hep A FirsUSecond $65.00 each
Hepaiitis B Tier $25.00
Hep B First/Second/Third $55.00 sach
Hepatilis C THer 82500
Rables Titer £35.00
Rables Vaccine $300.00
Tetanus $20.00
Flu {Fee varies by season and make-up of vaccine) $30.00






SERVICE

RATE/FEE/
CHARGE

41. | Specialties:
Addiclion Medicine

Physician's Name(s)

Dr. Eduardo Sanchez

Allergy & Immunology

Dr. Sanjay Swami

Dr, Hary Katz _
Anesthesia-Pain Medicine Coastal Spine and Pain
Riverside Pain and Spine
Cardiology First Coast Cardiovascular
institute
Dermatology Dr. Madeliene Gainers

Br. Jonathan Kantor

General Surgery (hernias)

North Florida Surgeons

Infectious Diseasses

Dr. Jennifer Katsolls
Dr. Catherine Smith

Meurology 8t Vincent's Spine & Brain
Instituls

Ophthalmology Clay Eye Physiclens and Surgeons

Qrthopedics SE Orthopedics Speclalists

Physical Medicine &
Rehabilitation

Or. Stephan Esser
Dr. Frank Callier

Psychiatry/Psychology Or Eduarde Sanchez
Ur Roxanne Louh
Puimonology 5t. Vincent's Lung, Sieep, and .
Crilical Care Associates
Toxlcology Or. Stephen J. Krachi, MRO

Dr Delores Loveless, MRO

City reducing the fee by 50%.

The City of Jacksonville requires that Pro
candidates wha pass physical examinations without complicalions, with the exception of annual
HAZMAT and Medical Survelllance exams, which require a Phenol test that can take up fo
twenly-ane (21) days for the results to come back. The day of the examination shall not be
counled in the calculation of the 4 working days Failure to meet this deadline may resuil in the

vider provide results within 4 working days for

On-site immunizations and Health
Fairs will oceur during the week and
during normal business hours,
Pravider will provide services d uring
these hours,

On-site Service
Cost + Nommal
Cost of Service

Time Frame
{to-from hours)

7:00amto 7.00pm M -F $28/hr, RN, 2 hemin

$20Me, MA, 2 hr min

On-call ARer Hours Services

AHer TpmM-F *NIA

*NIA per addendum answer stating that 24/7 ne longer required by this RFP

“Note for All**

Physiclans wil be in the St. Vincent's Health Nelwork Rates will be the contracted insurance

rates of the appropriate CPT code.






Additional Services Listed in RFP P-32-16 and not found on the provided Quotation of
Rates and Fees or Charges Form

SERVICE RATEFEES

CHARGE
1. | Cardiovascular Ultrasound {Carolid, Abdominal Aorla, ABD §$100.00
2. | NFPA 1582 - Isokinetic Testing $ 40.00
3. | Body Composition Analysis — BodyMetrics Pro System Uus $ 25.00
4, ! Body Compaosition Analysis — DexaScan $ 55.00
5. | TSH - Thyroid Stimulating Hormone $ 18.00
6. | Hemoccult % 25.00
7. | Audiometric Testing $ 30.00
8. | Thyroid Ultrasound Diagnostic $223.00
9. | Liver, Pancreas, Spleen, Gall Bladder, and Kidney US $223.00
10. | Osteoporosis Bone Density 15000
11. | Functional Capacity Evaluation $ 40.00
12. | Tolal Lipid Profile % 1200
13. | Hair Drug Screen $ 50.00

: :'AMENQED QUOTATION OF RATES FEES OR CHARGES

VICE |  RATE/FEE/CHARGE
1. MMR Titer — s3000 |
2. MMR Vaccine $95.00
3. Tdap Vaceing . $55.00
4, Chicken Pax $160.00
5. Blood Chromium Screen $30.00
6. Urine Cadmium Screen $42.00
7. Beta-2 Microglobulin 5$35.00
8. Urinary Phenol Screen $65.00







E}OWNTOWN

et Downtown Investment Authority

MEMORANDUM

TO: Mr. Greg Pease, Chairman
Professional Services Evaluation Committee (PSEC)

FROM: Aundra Wallace, Chief Executive Officer m <. &/ 6{%&

Downtown Investment Authority (DIA)
Brenna Durden, Esq., DIA Governing Board Member
DATE: March 8, 2017

RE: P-06-17 - Riverfront Design Standards
Subcommittee Report

The subcommittee received five (5) proposals for the Riverfront Design Standards Request for
Proposal (P-06-17), and found all of them to be responsive, interested, qualified and available to
provide the services required by the Request for Proposal (RFP). The proposals were
evaluated using the selection criteria outlined in the Purchasing Code and augmented by the
RFP (see attached matrix and proposed rate forms from the proposers.)

Based on the above, the following firms listed alphabetically were determined to be the most
qualified of those submitting proposals. The ranking of first, second, and third designates the
order of qualifications of these firms to perform the required services:

1) HRA
3) Sasaki
2) GAl Consultants

Please accept this memorandum as the subcommittee's request to schedule and conduct oral
interviews with each of the three abovementioned firms. Pursuant to P-06-17, scoring criteria
#1 and #8 of the RFP offer each of the three (3) firms to be interviewed an opportunity for an
additional combined twenty (20) points.

Attachmenti(s)
e Scoring Matrix (listing evaluations for all companies proposing)

G\Shared\Administratiom\Aundra Wallace\RFPs\Riveriront Design Standards\Correspondences\20170308_Subcommities
Memao.doc

117 West Duval St., Ste. 310 = Jacksonville, FL 32202 = (904) 630-3492 = www jaxdowntowninvestment.org





XRILVIA NOLLYYIVAS

0oL 56 Y g8l 08 09 58 56 06 52 il DIINVIS]
§'40L 56 ool S84 [X] 0's 56 0'6 '8 s'8 56} NVSVS
a'ts oo gl i3 4] g6 oL oL o's i %] oL st Wi
s'aot 56 06l 566 08 o's £6 06 06 g6 61 iH|
Yo 95 ool [L3:]3 0’8 13111 o8 6 06 gL g1 SINVIIASNOD VD
o o o ™ o ar o1 ol ol [ o possaNsy Qujod 0L )
TIVH3AO | SIUONIDY  Jisusodo nasnony Nvd @omg wwTnonsat vl SIOHNOSIY a4o23x SNVId HUM ] ALTIBISNOGSIN | OvO'DINOA | 3ONILINOD Wl
oNISN¥0d | TNIEEE | spomany [Rael St Bl wnNoISSRI0d | SINSWHSITIWODOY | SONVIIIWOD | TYIONWNIA ANTHHND
MHOM HORIE | cwvsmiizan | HOVOUADY | srn vy WNOISST40Md | 3AUISED
ONV INEHND| T | gy Neisan | pesassowsg 0L Aday
30 3WMIOA CLALNNGY | Wmedveed
L i pue ubisen 1urg 05N woumog J311) LOIFOU Q3IYND A13W3YLXS QN0
sbeiaay ot 3
£1°80°d  ‘ON LORroYd WIS NOLYNTVAS





ool §'6 06 S8l 0’6 09 58 S'6 06 S°L S'LL O3INVIS
S'201 9’6 001 S'61 08 0's S'6 06 06 '8 S61 DIVSVS
0’€6 oot S'L o'tl S'6 0L 0L 06 08 oL 0'si YWy
S'801L §'6 ool 561 oe 0s S'6 0’6 06 56 961 ViH
S10L 0's 0’0l o8l 0’6 0oL 06 6 06 gL SLL SINVIINSNOD VD
ovL ot ot 3 ot ot ot ot o+ ok o€ passassy sjulod [e10L
TIVHIAC | SIIONIDV  [(siniod o wawixew) NYid o0BId 1B 6SIBNA V[ SAOHNOSTH adoo3d SNVTd HLIM | ALITIGISNOdS3Y | avOTMHOM [FONILIdNOD Wi
ONISNHO4 | SMESESH | SHOMANY  (FEReLSAIANEO 8| TYNOISSIIOHE | SINIWHSITINODOV | 3ONVITINOD | TWIONVNIZ LNIHHND
MHOMHOIMd | owvanuizaw | HOVOHdY | ot ® b TWNOISS340Hd 3NH3880
ONV LNIHHNO | OLSSINONTIM | Ny NDISZQ peRRASUOWaQ OL ALITIEY
40 INNTOA OL ALNIgY luesald B 1sed
ABajens Wsunsenu] pue ubisaq JUOILBAIH Yueg 0S/0N umemoq] ‘31| L 103rOHd Q3I4vN0 ATIWIHIXE a3i4vno
abelany ot 1

L1-90-d

‘ON 103r0o4d

XIHLVIN NOLLYNTVAZ

ATvOS NOILVNIVAS







DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

March 6, 2017

T0: Gregory W. Pease, Chairman
Professional Services Evaluation Committee

THRU: ;%n P. Pappas, P.E.
“*Director
FROM: Daryl Josep%ﬁ%

Director of Parks, Recreation and Community Services

Tom Fallin, P. E. ' / .
Chief, Engineering and Corfstfuction Management Division

SUBJECT: P-22-11 Miscellaneous Park Improvements Area 1 NW of the St. Johns River

Contract #6576-23 between the City and Prosser, Inc. is set to expire May 14, 2017. All work has been
performed satisfactorily for the past two years. Section 1.2 of the contract allows for two, two year
renewals. Therefore, we wish to extend the contract for the 2™ of the two vear renewals. Additionally,
projects planned in the coming year require that the maximum contract amount be increased to allow
for continuation of services. There is no rate increase associated with this amendment. This project is
designated to be under the Equal Business Opportunity Program with a 20% JSEB Participation Goal.

Accordingly, this is to recommend that Contract Number 6576-23, originally executed May 14, 2013,
between the City and Prosser, Inc. for Misc. Park Improvements: Area 1 North and West of the St. Johns
River be amended to increase the maximum indebtedness by $750,000.00, to a new maximum of
$2,250,000.00, and to extend the period of service from May 31, 2017 thru May 31, 2019, with all other
terms and conditions of the Agreement remaining unchanged.

TF/lw
Attachments:

cc: Lari A. West, Engineering Contract Specialist

214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Floor  Jacksenville, FL 32202 Phone: 904.2558762  Fax: 904.255.8926 www.coj.net

o





13901 Sutton Park Drive South, Suite 200
Jacksonville, Florida 32224-0119

, PROSSER ™ , - pB04:739.3655 £ 904.730.3413

www.prosserinc.com

March 7, 2017

Department of Public Works
Engineering and Construction Management Division
Attention: Ms. Lori A. West
214 N. Hogan Street, 10% Floor
Jacksonville, FL 32202
RE:  Contract Renewal Option
Contract # 6576-23 RFP: P-22-11

Dear Lori:

Please let this letter serve as our agreement to exercise the 2 of the 2- year renewals of the above referenced
contract. There will not be a change in our rates with this renewal.

If you have any questions or need any additional information please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

PROSSER, INC.

Len.

Shawn Bliss

Enclosure

Community | Management | Energy | Relationships.






TO:

THRU

FROM:

DATE:

RE:

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

“ ‘Where Florida Eegfms

MEMORANDUM

Greg Pease, Chairperson

Professional Services Evaluation Cemmittee

John P. Pappas, P. E. /ﬁn

Director of Public Works/f %@/

Tom McKnight, Construction Settion Manager )U;L A"%’k\

Engineering and Construction Management Division

Jack Gabriel, P. E., Construction Project Manager %{A/Cwﬂz’(/

Engineering and Construction Management Division
March 7, 2017

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING AND INSPECTION SERVICES FOR
VARIOUS CITY PROJECTS — JSEB SET ASIDE - ANNUAL CONTRACT
RFP NO. P-38-17 JSi#1

Please take appropriate action to issue the attached Request for Proposals (RFP) for subject
professional services.

The following information is furnished as required by the Ordinance Code and Procurement
Department Regulations:

1.

2.

The general purpose of these services is stated in the accompanying RFP.

The objective of this request is to make available professional services as stated
in the RFP.

The services shall be performed in accordance with negotiated time schedules.

The estimated cost for these services will vary depending on the number, size
and complexity of projects managed but is estimated at approximately $400,000.

These services will not duplicate prior or existing work.
There are no current or prior services directly related to this request.

Coordination has been completed between the pertinent Divisions of the
Department of Public Works for proper utilization of these services.

214 N Hogan Street 10" Floor  Jacksonville, FL 32202 Phone: 904.255.8762  Fax: 904.255.8129 WWW.COoj.net

ab





Greg Pease
March 7, 2017
Page 2

8. The Department of Public Works does not have the in house capabilities to
provide these services.

9. A subcommittee composed of Tom McKnight, Construction Section Manager,
Engineering and Construction Management Division, 255-8744; and Jack
Gabriel, P. E., Construction Project Manager, Engineering and Construction
Management Division, 255-8746, is assigned to review submittals for this RFP

10. Internal Services administrative costs should be charged to Account No.
PWENO11AD.

11. Funding for this project is included in the CIP and will be encumbered at the time
a contract is issued for these services.

12. All firms who have expressed an interest in furnishing Professional Engineering
Services as detailed in the RFP should be mailed a notice of this RFP.

13. The subcommittee members assigned to this RFP have read and understand the
Procurement Administrative Code dated October 2005.

14. Three (3) weeks is believed to be sufficient time for interested parties to respond
to this RFP.

We certify the contents of this memorandum are correct and true to the best of our knowledge.
WJJ:dh
Attachment: Request for Proposals

Risk Management Approval (sent by e-mail)

EBO Approval (sent by e-mail)

cc: David D. Hahn, P. E., Engineer Manager, Paving & Drainage Design Section
Lori West, Contract Specialist, Engineering Division






TO:

THRU

FROM:

DATE:

RE:

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Where Florida Begiﬁs,

MEMORANDUM

Greg Pease, Chairperson
Professional Services Evaluation Committee

Daryl Joseph, Director %Q e

Jill Enz, Manager,
Parks Development and Natural

March 7, 2017

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS - PROFESSIONAL DESIGN SERVICES FOR
BLUE CYPRESS PARK POOL
RFP NO. P-27-17

Please take appropriate action to issue the attached Request for Proposals (RFP) for subject
professional services.

The following information is furnished as required by the Ordinance Code and Procurement
Department Regulations:

1.

2.

The general purpose of these services is stated in the accompanying RFP.

The objective of this request is to make available professional services as stated
in the RFP.

The services shall be performed in accordance with negotiated time schedules.
The cost for these services is estimated at approximately $150,000.

These services will not duplicate prior or existing work.

There are no current or prior services directly related to this request.

Coordination has been completed between the pertinent Divisions of the
Department of Public Works for proper utilization of these services.

The Department of Public Works does not have the in house capabilities to
provide these services.

214 N Hogan Street 10" Floor  Jacksonville, FL 32202 Phone: 904.255.8762 Fax: 904.255.8129 www.coj.net





Greg Pease
March 7, 2017
Page 2

9. A subcommittee composed of Jill Enz, Manager, Parks Development and Natural
Resources, 255-7941; and Duane Kent, P. E., Project Manager, Engineering and
Construction Management Division, 255-8910, is assigned to review submittals
for this RFP.

10. Internal Services administrative costs should be charged to Account No.
PWENO11AD.

11. Funding for this project is included in the CIP and will be encumbered at the time
a contract is issued for these services.

12. All firms who have expressed an interest in furnishing Professional Engineering
Services as detailed in the RFP should be mailed a notice of this RFP.

13. The subcommittee members assigned to this RFP have read and understand the
Procurement Administrative Code dated October 2005.

14. Three (3) weeks is believed to be sufficient time for interested parties to respond
to this RFP.

We certify the contents of this memorandum are correct and true to the best of our knowledge.
DJ:dh
Attachment: Request for Proposals

Risk Management Approval (sent by e-mail)

EBO Approval (sent by e-mail)

cc: David D. Hahn, P. E., Engineer Manager, Engineering Design Section
Lori West, Contract Specialist, Engineering Division






DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYEE SERVICES

ks A

Where Florida Begins.

3

March 10, 2017

MEMORANDUM
To: Greg Pease, Chief, Procurement
Professional Services Evaluation Committee
From: Bob Parr, Chief, Compensation and Benefits \'/60"&:%%/1/
Mary DiPerna, Manager, Compensation and Benefits MCU-M‘ bﬁw\,
Re: Introduction and Review Scope of Services _

Medical ASO, Stop Loss and Pharmacy Services
RFP - P-31-17

Please take the appropriate action to issue a Request for Proposal (RFP) referenced above. The
following information is furnished in accordance with chapter 126.302 of the City Ordinance

Code.

!\J

The general purpose of this RFP is to select a qualified provider who is interested and
capable of providing services for the City’s Medical ASO, Stop Loss and Pharmacy
Services.

The objectives of this service are to provide services at affordable and competitive costs.

The estimated period of tire that the plan will be needed is January 1, 2018 through
December 31, 2022,

The estimated cost is unable to be determined at this time. This information can be
provided after the final fee and contract negotiations.

The proposed service will not be duplicated because the current contract expires on
December 31, 2017.

List of current contracts or prior services that will be related to the proposed service,
Florida Blue currently has the contract and it will expire December 31, 2017.

The City cannot perform this service due to lack of personnel.

Compensativn and Benollis Division 117 W, Dusal 81, Suiie 150 Facksensille, FL 220202
Phone: 904 630 1310 Fax: Q04 530 1204 B L0





DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYEE SERVICES

s~ nviffy
Where Florida Begins.

8. A subcommittee composed of Bob Parr, Chief, Compensation and Benefits (630-7583)
and Mary DiPerna, Manager, Compensation and Benefits (630-1314) will accept and
review all proposals submitted for this service.

9. The funding source for internal billing is ESCB571, 04509A and 045098,

10. The names and addresses of specific consultants the using agency wishes to be included
in the solicitation process.

1. The individuals in Number 8 of the Memorandum have read and understand
the Administrative Code dated December, 2007.

We certify that the contents of this Memorandum are correct and true to the best of my
knowledge.

Attachment

Compensation and Benetits Diviston 117 W, Duval 8, Suse 130 facksonville, F1 12202
Phone Y 630 1314 Fax: 804 630 1294 BIWW.Cob





